

PS&E JOB NO : 04X311 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006921 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2189  
 HWY : SR 014  
 TITLE : SR 14  
 32ND ST.  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 04X311  
 PROJECT : NH-0014 (044)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2005

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	TAPANI UNDERGROUND, INC.			CREAGAN EXCAVATING, INC.			EAGLE-ELSNER INC	
	1904 SE 6TH PLACE			5419G NE 88TH ST PMB 9			17400 SW HILLSBORO HWY	
	98604-8300						SHERWOOD 97140-8592	
	BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900			VANCOUVER WA 986650935			TIGARD OR 972813294	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100367			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100472	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-20.00 %		-3.33 %		40.00 %
			30,000.00	24,000.00	-6,000.00	29,000.00	-1,000.00	42,000.00	12,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
	1.3400	ACRE	10,000.0000	4,500.0000	-55.00 %	14,000.0000	40.00 %	6,500.0000	-35.00 %
			13,400.00	6,030.00	-7,370.00	18,760.00	5,360.00	8,710.00	-4,690.00
3	REMOVING PAINT LINE								
	1947.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.4500	-55.00 %	0.3000	-70.00 %	0.4500	-55.00 %
			1,947.00	876.15	-1,070.85	584.10	-1,362.90	876.15	-1,070.85
4	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE								
	60.0000	L.F.	2.0000	0.7500	-62.50 %	2.6500	32.50 %	0.7500	-62.50 %
			120.00	45.00	-75.00	159.00	39.00	45.00	-75.00
5	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING								
	4.0000	EACH	100.0000	42.0000	-58.00 %	68.2500	-31.75 %	42.0000	-58.00 %
			400.00	168.00	-232.00	273.00	-127.00	168.00	-232.00
6	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER								
	3.0000	HUND	150.0000	65.0000	-56.67 %	157.5000	5.00 %	65.0000	-56.67 %
			450.00	195.00	-255.00	472.50	22.50	195.00	-255.00
7	REMOVING WIRE FENCE								
	65.0000	L.F.	5.0000	2.0000	-60.00 %	2.2500	-55.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %
			325.00	130.00	-195.00	146.25	-178.75	325.00	0.00
GRADING									
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	2000.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	25.0000	0.00 %	15.5000	-38.00 %	14.0000	-44.00 %
			50,000.00	50,000.00	0.00	31,000.00	-19,000.00	28,000.00	-22,000.00
9	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL								
	500.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	1.0000	-96.00 %	31.0000	24.00 %	15.0000	-40.00 %
			12,500.00	500.00	-12,000.00	15,500.00	3,000.00	7,500.00	-5,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04X311 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006921 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2189  
 HWY : SR 014  
 TITLE : SR 14  
 32ND ST.  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 04X311  
 PROJECT : NH-0014 (044)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2005

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	TAPANI UNDERGROUND, INC.			CREAGAN EXCAVATING, INC.			EAGLE-ELSNER INC	
	1904 SE 6TH PLACE			5419G NE 88TH ST PMB 9			17400 SW HILLSBORO HWY	
	98604-8300						SHERWOOD 97140-8592	
	BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900			VANCOUVER WA 986650935			TIGARD OR 972813294	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100367			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100472	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
GRADING										
10	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	500.0000	C.Y.	3.0000	8.0000	166.67 %	2.8500	-5.00 %	4.5000	50.00 %	
			1,500.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	1,425.00	-75.00	2,250.00	750.00	
DRAINAGE										
11	QUARRY SPALLS									
	1.0000	C.Y.	75.0000	150.0000	100.00 %	100.0000	33.33 %	75.0000	0.00 %	
			75.00	150.00	75.00	100.00	25.00	75.00	0.00	
12	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	80.0000	L.F.	35.0000	52.0000	48.57 %	45.0000	28.57 %	75.0000	114.29 %	
			2,800.00	4,160.00	1,360.00	3,600.00	800.00	6,000.00	3,200.00	
13	ECOLOGY EMBANKMENT									
	135.0000	L.F.	35.0000	50.0000	42.86 %	40.0000	14.29 %	25.0000	-28.57 %	
			4,725.00	6,750.00	2,025.00	5,400.00	675.00	3,375.00	-1,350.00	
SURFACING										
14	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	700.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	32.0000	60.00 %	36.0000	80.00 %	35.0000	75.00 %	
			14,000.00	22,400.00	8,400.00	25,200.00	11,200.00	24,500.00	10,500.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
15	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,060.00	1,060.00		1,060.00		1,060.00		
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
16	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-22									
	1060.0000	TON	50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %	53.0000	6.00 %	57.0000	14.00 %	
			53,000.00	53,000.00	0.00	56,180.00	3,180.00	60,420.00	7,420.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04X311 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006921 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2189  
 HWY : SR 014  
 TITLE : SR 14  
 32ND ST.  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 04X311  
 PROJECT : NH-0014 (044)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2005

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	TAPANI UNDERGROUND, INC.			CREAGAN EXCAVATING, INC.			EAGLE-ELSNER INC	
	1904 SE 6TH PLACE			5419G NE 88TH ST PMB 9			17400 SW HILLSBORO HWY	
	98604-8300						SHERWOOD 97140-8592	
	BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900			VANCOUVER WA 986650935			TIGARD OR 972813294	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100367			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100472	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
17	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00			1,000.00	
18	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00			-1.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
19	ESC LEAD									
	10.0000	DAY	100.0000	54.0000	-46.00 %	75.0000		-25.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %
			1,000.00	540.00	-460.00	750.00		-250.00	1,000.00	0.00
20	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	1.3400	ACRE	2,000.0000	2,000.0000	0.00 %	3,500.0000		75.00 %	2,000.0000	0.00 %
			2,680.00	2,680.00	0.00	4,690.00		2,010.00	2,680.00	0.00
21	SILT FENCE									
	1700.0000	L.F.	5.0000	1.5000	-70.00 %	1.1000		-78.00 %	3.0000	-40.00 %
			8,500.00	2,550.00	-5,950.00	1,870.00		-6,630.00	5,100.00	-3,400.00
22	CHECK DAM									
	10.0000	L.F.	50.0000	5.0000	-90.00 %	7.5000		-85.00 %	10.0000	-80.00 %
			500.00	50.00	-450.00	75.00		-425.00	100.00	-400.00
23	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00			5,000.00	
24	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	230.0000	L.F.	3.0000	3.0000	0.00 %	3.0000		0.00 %	3.0000	0.00 %
			690.00	690.00	0.00	690.00		0.00	690.00	0.00
TRAFFIC										
25	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER									
	75.0000	L.F.	30.0000	18.0000	-40.00 %	20.0000		-33.33 %	22.5000	-25.00 %
			2,250.00	1,350.00	-900.00	1,500.00		-750.00	1,687.50	-562.50

PS&E JOB NO : 04X311 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006921 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2189  
 HWY : SR 014  
 TITLE : SR 14  
 32ND ST.  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 04X311  
 PROJECT : NH-0014 (044)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TAPANI UNDERGROUND, INC. 1904 SE 6TH PLACE 98604-8300 BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273	CREAGAN EXCAVATING, INC. 5419G NE 88TH ST PMB 9 VANCOUVER WA 986650935 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100367	EAGLE-ELSNER INC 17400 SW HILLSBORO HWY SHERWOOD 97140-8592 TIGARD OR 972813294 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100472

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
26	MOUNTABLE CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB									
	145.0000	L.F.	10.0000	18.0000	80.00 %	20.0000	100.00 %	22.5000	125.00 %	
			1,450.00	2,610.00	1,160.00	2,900.00	1,450.00	3,262.50	1,812.50	
27	DUAL-FACED CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB									
	175.0000	L.F.	30.0000	18.0000	-40.00 %	20.0000	-33.33 %	22.5000	-25.00 %	
			5,250.00	3,150.00	-2,100.00	3,500.00	-1,750.00	3,937.50	-1,312.50	
28	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	22.0000	EACH	25.0000	40.0000	60.00 %	31.5000	26.00 %	37.5000	50.00 %	
			550.00	880.00	330.00	693.00	143.00	825.00	275.00	
29	PAINT LINE									
	4320.0000	L.F.	0.4000	0.1500	-62.50 %	0.2000	-50.00 %	0.0800	-80.00 %	
			1,728.00	648.00	-1,080.00	864.00	-864.00	345.60	-1,382.40	
30	PAINTED DROP LANE LINE									
	417.0000	L.F.	0.4000	0.0800	-80.00 %	0.4500	12.50 %	0.0800	-80.00 %	
			166.80	33.36	-133.44	187.65	20.85	33.36	-133.44	
31	PAINTED WIDE LINE									
	1189.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.3000	-40.00 %	0.3000	-40.00 %	0.1600	-68.00 %	
			594.50	356.70	-237.80	356.70	-237.80	190.24	-404.26	
32	PLASTIC WIDE LINE									
	452.0000	L.F.	1.5000	2.2500	50.00 %	1.5000	0.00 %	2.0500	36.67 %	
			678.00	1,017.00	339.00	678.00	0.00	926.60	248.60	
33	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	30.0000	L.F.	5.0000	4.9500	-1.00 %	9.5000	90.00 %	4.5000	-10.00 %	
			150.00	148.50	-1.50	285.00	135.00	135.00	-15.00	
34	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	11.0000	EACH	70.0000	125.0000	78.57 %	68.2500	-2.50 %	100.0000	42.86 %	
			770.00	1,375.00	605.00	750.75	-19.25	1,100.00	330.00	
35	TUBULAR MARKERS									
	54.0000	EACH	50.0000	63.0000	26.00 %	31.5000	-37.00 %	25.0000	-50.00 %	
			2,700.00	3,402.00	702.00	1,701.00	-999.00	1,350.00	-1,350.00	
36	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			11.64 %		17.22 %		50.71 %	
			17,915.00	20,000.00	2,085.00	21,000.00	3,085.00	27,000.00	9,085.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04X311 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006921 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2189  
 HWY : SR 014  
 TITLE : SR 14  
 32ND ST.  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 04X311  
 PROJECT : NH-0014 (044)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2005

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	TAPANI UNDERGROUND, INC.			CREAGAN EXCAVATING, INC.			EAGLE-ELSNER INC	
	1904 SE 6TH PLACE			5419G NE 88TH ST PMB 9			17400 SW HILLSBORO HWY	
	98604-8300						SHERWOOD 97140-8592	
	BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900			VANCOUVER WA 986650935			TIGARD OR 972813294	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100367			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100472	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
37	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.								
			31,500.00	-7.94 %	29,000.00	-2,500.00	30,500.00	-3.17 %	38,000.00	20.63 %
38	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.								
			50,000.00	-40.00 %	30,000.00	-20,000.00	25,500.00	-49.00 %	50,000.00	0.00 %
OTHER ITEMS										
39	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	C.Y.								
	26.0000		30.0000	-71.67 %	8.5000	-31.5000	34.0000	13.33 %	16.0000	-46.67 %
			780.00	-559.00	221.00	-559.00	884.00	104.00	416.00	-364.00
40	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.								
	32.0000		30.0000	13.33 %	34.0000	4.0000	44.0000	46.67 %	37.5000	25.00 %
			960.00	128.00	1,088.00	128.00	1,408.00	448.00	1,200.00	240.00
41	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2	L.F.								
	55.0000		10.0000	110.00 %	21.0000	11.0000	8.1500	-18.50 %	10.0000	0.00 %
			550.00	605.00	1,155.00	605.00	448.25	-101.75	550.00	0.00
42	END, CORNER , AND PULL POST FOR WIRE FENCE	EACH								
	2.0000		150.0000	3.33 %	155.0000	5.0000	252.0000	68.00 %	500.0000	233.33 %
			300.00	10.00	310.00	10.00	504.00	204.00	1,000.00	700.00
43	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.								
			2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %
44	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.								
			5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
45	MINOR CHANGE	CALC								
			-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/02/2005

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 07:44

PS&E JOB NO : 04X311 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006921 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2189  
 HWY : SR 014  
 TITLE : SR 14  
 32ND ST.  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 04X311  
 PROJECT : NH-0014 (044)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TAPANI UNDERGROUND, INC. 1904 SE 6TH PLACE 98604-8300	CREAGAN EXCAVATING, INC. 5419G NE 88TH ST PMB 9 VANCOUVER WA 986650935	EAGLE-ELSNER INC 17400 SW HILLSBORO HWY SHERWOOD 97140-8592 TIGARD OR 972813294
BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273	VANCOUVER WA 986650935 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100367	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100472

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
46	SPCC PLAN	L.S.		0.00 %		-25.00 %		-50.00 %	
			1,000.00	0.00	750.00	-250.00	500.00	-500.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$326,967.30</u>	<u>-12.61%</u>	<u>\$299,348.20</u>	<u>-8.45%</u>	<u>\$335,531.45</u>	<u>2.62%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$326,967.30</u>	<u>-12.61%</u>	<u>\$299,348.20</u>	<u>-8.45%</u>	<u>\$335,531.45</u>	<u>2.62%</u>	

PS&E JOB NO : 04X311 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006921 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2189  
 HWY : SR 014  
 TITLE : SR 14  
 32ND ST.  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 04X311  
 PROJECT : NH-0014 (044)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2005

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC  
 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD  
 VANCOUVER WA 986829676  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			118.48 %
			30,000.00	65,543.21	35,543.21
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
	1.3400	ACRE	10,000.0000	11,194.0200	11.94 %
			13,400.00	14,999.99	1,599.99
3	REMOVING PAINT LINE				
	1947.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.5000	-50.00 %
			1,947.00	973.50	-973.50
4	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE				
	60.0000	L.F.	2.0000	0.8600	-57.00 %
			120.00	51.60	-68.40
5	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING				
	4.0000	EACH	100.0000	48.6000	-51.40 %
			400.00	194.40	-205.60
6	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER				
	3.0000	HUND	150.0000	74.7500	-50.17 %
			450.00	224.25	-225.75
7	REMOVING WIRE FENCE				
	65.0000	L.F.	5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %
			325.00	325.00	0.00
GRADING					
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	2000.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	13.0000	-48.00 %
			50,000.00	26,000.00	-24,000.00
9	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL				
	500.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	9.0000	-64.00 %
			12,500.00	4,500.00	-8,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04X311 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006921 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2189  
 HWY : SR 014  
 TITLE : SR 14  
 32ND ST.  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 04X311  
 PROJECT : NH-0014 (044)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2005

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC  
 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD  
 VANCOUVER WA 986829676  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
GRADING					
10	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 500.0000	C.Y.	3.0000 1,500.00	4.0000 2,000.00	33.33 % 500.00
DRAINAGE					
11	QUARRY SPALLS 1.0000	C.Y.	75.0000 75.00	50.0000 50.00	-33.33 % -25.00
12	CL. V REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 80.0000	L.F.	35.0000 2,800.00	66.0000 5,280.00	88.57 % 2,480.00
13	ECOLOGY EMBANKMENT 135.0000	L.F.	35.0000 4,725.00	100.0000 13,500.00	185.71 % 8,775.00
SURFACING					
14	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 700.0000	C.Y.	20.0000 14,000.00	26.8500 18,795.00	34.25 % 4,795.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
15	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		1,060.00	1,060.00	0.00 %
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
16	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-22 1060.0000	TON	50.0000 53,000.00	65.0000 68,900.00	30.00 % 15,900.00



PS&E JOB NO : 04X311 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006921 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2189  
 HWY : SR 014  
 TITLE : SR 14  
 32ND ST.  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 04X311  
 PROJECT : NH-0014 (044)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2005

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC  
 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD  
 VANCOUVER WA 986829676  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
17	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	
18	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
19	ESC LEAD				
	10.0000	DAY	100.0000	50.0000	-50.00 %
			1,000.00	500.00	-500.00
20	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING				
	1.3400	ACRE	2,000.0000	2,300.0000	15.00 %
			2,680.00	3,082.00	402.00
21	SILT FENCE				
	1700.0000	L.F.	5.0000	3.0000	-40.00 %
			8,500.00	5,100.00	-3,400.00
22	CHECK DAM				
	10.0000	L.F.	50.0000	25.0000	-50.00 %
			500.00	250.00	-250.00
23	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	
24	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE				
	230.0000	L.F.	3.0000	5.0000	66.67 %
			690.00	1,150.00	460.00
TRAFFIC					
25	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER				
	75.0000	L.F.	30.0000	22.0000	-26.67 %
			2,250.00	1,650.00	-600.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04X311 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006921 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2189  
 HWY : SR 014  
 TITLE : SR 14  
 32ND ST.  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 04X311  
 PROJECT : NH-0014 (044)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2005

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC  
 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD  
 VANCOUVER WA 986829676  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
26	MOUNTABLE CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB				
	145.0000	L.F.	10.0000	22.0000	120.00 %
			1,450.00	3,190.00	1,740.00
27	DUAL-FACED CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB				
	175.0000	L.F.	30.0000	22.0000	-26.67 %
			5,250.00	3,850.00	-1,400.00
28	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	22.0000	EACH	25.0000	35.0000	40.00 %
			550.00	770.00	220.00
29	PAINT LINE				
	4320.0000	L.F.	0.4000	0.2000	-50.00 %
			1,728.00	864.00	-864.00
30	PAINTED DROP LANE LINE				
	417.0000	L.F.	0.4000	0.1000	-75.00 %
			166.80	41.70	-125.10
31	PAINTED WIDE LINE				
	1189.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.3500	-30.00 %
			594.50	416.15	-178.35
32	PLASTIC WIDE LINE				
	452.0000	L.F.	1.5000	2.6000	73.33 %
			678.00	1,175.20	497.20
33	PLASTIC STOP LINE				
	30.0000	L.F.	5.0000	5.7000	14.00 %
			150.00	171.00	21.00
34	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW				
	11.0000	EACH	70.0000	175.0000	150.00 %
			770.00	1,925.00	1,155.00
35	TUBULAR MARKERS				
	54.0000	EACH	50.0000	55.0000	10.00 %
			2,700.00	2,970.00	270.00
36	PERMANENT SIGNING				
		L.S.			28.38 %
			17,915.00	23,000.00	5,085.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04X311 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006921 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2189  
 HWY : SR 014  
 TITLE : SR 14  
 32ND ST.  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 04X311  
 PROJECT : NH-0014 (044)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2005

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC  
 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD  
 VANCOUVER WA 986829676  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
37	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.			4.76 %
			31,500.00	33,000.00	1,500.00
38	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-19.40 %
			50,000.00	40,300.00	-9,700.00
OTHER ITEMS					
39	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL				
	26.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	50.0000	66.67 %
			780.00	1,300.00	520.00
40	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK				
	32.0000	S.Y.	30.0000	45.0000	50.00 %
			960.00	1,440.00	480.00
41	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2				
	55.0000	L.F.	10.0000	13.0000	30.00 %
			550.00	715.00	165.00
42	END, CORNER , AND PULL POST FOR WIRE FENCE				
	2.0000	EACH	150.0000	420.0000	180.00 %
			300.00	840.00	540.00
43	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
		EST.			0.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00	
44	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
45	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/02/2005

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 07:44

PS&E JOB NO : 04X311 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006921 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2189  
 HWY : SR 014  
 TITLE : SR 14  
 32ND ST.  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 04X311  
 PROJECT : NH-0014 (044)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2005  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2005

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC  
 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD  
 VANCOUVER WA 986829676  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
46	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			
			1,000.00	300.00	-70.00 % -700.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$326,967.30</u>	<u>\$358,400.00</u>	<u>9.61%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$326,967.30</u>	<u>\$358,400.00</u>	<u>9.61%</u>